505928204 02/21/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5974922

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
			Name		Execution Date	
STEVEN WILLIAM FISHER					02/13/2020	
KEVIN DOAN					02/13/2020	
MALGORZATA ANNA E	BLACHN	ICKA			02/20/2020	
BRYAN SHADEL					02/14/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ΤΑ					
Name:	BAKE	RHUG	GHES OILFIELD OPERATIONS LL	.C		
Street Address:	17021	ALDIN	NE WESTFIELD ROAD			
City:	HOUS	TON				
State/Country:	TEXAS	5				
Postal Code:	77073					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	5 Total:	1		-		
Property Type			Number	Number		
Application Number:		2970	5064			
Fax Number:		(617)	542-2241			
	e sent t	` '	e-mail address first; if that is uns	succes	sful, it will be sent	
using a fax number, if	-	-	hat is unsuccessful, it will be sen	nt via U	IS Mail.	
Phone:			542-6000			
	Email: thlauro@mintz.com					
Correspondent Name: MINTZ LEVIN/GE Address Line 1: ONE FINANCIAL CENTER						
Address Line 4:			TON, MASSACHUSETTS 02111			
ATTORNEY DOCKET N		:	41BN507688US1/643F01US			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		MICHAEL A. MATTONI				
SIGNATURE:		/Michael A. Mattoni/				
DATE SIGNED:			02/21/2020			
Total Attachments: 6 source=047079_643F01L source=047079_643F01L	JS_Assi	gnmen	nt#page2.tif			
source=047079_643F01l	JS_Assi	gnmen	nt#page3.tif			
					PATENT	

source=047079_643F01US_Assignment#page4.tif source=047079_643F01US_Assignment#page5.tif source=047079_643F01US_Assignment#page6.tif

GLOBAL ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with my/our obligation(s) under an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements (such as, but not limited to, the Services Agreement between General Electric Company, a New York corporation, and our employers), and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

Inventor First Name	Inventor Middle Name	Inventor Last Name		Residence Town	Residence State	Residence Country
Steven	William	Fisher	of	Edmonds	WA	US
Kevin		Doan	of	Seattle	WA	US
Malgorzata	Anna	Blachnicka	of	Seattle	WA	US
Bryan		Shadel	of	Gardnerville	NV	US

hereby sell and assign to:

Name of Company: Baker Hughes Oilfield Operations LLC
Entity Type (optional):
Address: 17021 Aldine Westfield Road, Houston, Texas 77073

herein referred to as "Company", its successors and assigns our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements made or conceived by us described in the application(s) listed in the following table:

Country	Type of	Application Number	Filing Date	Title
of Filing	Filing			
US	Design	29/705,064	September 9, 2019	CARD MODULE

(We hereby authorize and request the Company or its delegated attorneys or agents to insert above the application number and filing date of the application(s) when known.)

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, renewals, and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the application(s), and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on the inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to the Company, or its successors or assigns, and agree that on request and without further consideration, we will communicate to the Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting the inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers and execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent, utility model, or other similar rights in all countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, for any derivation proceedings relating thereto, and, as to any patents that issue from such applications, for any supplemental examination, derivation proceeding, opposition, post grant review, reissue, re-examination, inter partes review, or extension thereof, and generally do everything possible to aid the Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention and its improvements in all countries.

Remuneration claims of the inventor(s)/assignor(s) potentially arising from German Law on Employee Inventions, or any other respective country law, remain unaffected by this assignment.

INVENTOR 1

Printed Name of Witness

Signature: Steven William Fisher

willa Fre Date: 2/13/2020

Witnessed by: Signature NSTROM

2020 Date: __ r

Witnessed by: Kuly D. Umk Date: 213/2020 Signature Kelly G. Clark Printed Name of Witness

GE Docket No. 41BN-507688-US-1

INVENTOR 2

Date: <u>2/13/2020</u> Signature: Kevin Doan

Witnessed by: <u>DmcKee</u> Date: <u>c2/13/2020</u> Signature

Debbie McKee

Witnessed by: <u>IMIL D. Clawk</u> Date: <u>Z132020</u> Signature <u>ICENL G. CLARK</u> Printed Name of Witness

INVENTOR 3

Signature: Molelue

Malgorzata Anna Blachnicka

Printed Name of Witness

	1 1	
Witnessed by:	tat -	
	Signature	
BENJAMIN	PARFITT	
Printed Name of	Vitness	***************************************
Witnessed by	- e	wind you want the second of the second s
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Signature	
ALEX MONTH	NER	

02/20/2020 Date: _____

Date: _____02/20/2020

Date: 02/20/2020

PATENT **REEL: 051884 FRAME: 0783**

GE Docket No. 41BN-507688-US-1

INVENTOR 4	٨
Signature: Bryan Shadel	T A

XD
Witnessed by:
Signature

LENGNK

Signature

Attorney Docket No. 047079-643F01US

Date: 14 FEB 2020

Date: 14 F&D 2020

Date: 14- Feb 2020

Printed Name of Witness

Ko

Printed Name of Witness

KIDEN7

Witnessed by:

lames

6

RECORDED: 02/21/2020